The  petitioner  was  absconding.

However,  taking  into  account  the  fact  that  the  quantity  of  arrack

involved is only one litre, I am inclined to take a lenient view. 

6.   The  petitioner  shall  be  released  on  bail,  on  his

executing  a  bond  for  Rs.25,000/=  (Rupees  Twenty  Five  Thousand

only), with two solvent sureties, for the like amount, to the satisfaction

of the   Judicial First Class Magistrate Court, Nadapuram. 

Bail application is allowed as above. 

K.T.SANKARAN, 

JUDGE

nj.